

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01::

- 1) Present case is filed under section 12 read with section 18, 19, 20, 21 & 22 of Domestic Violence Act, 2005 against respondent no. 1 to 7. Present case is listed for Say/Reply by respondents no. 1 & 4 and appearance of respondents no. 6 & 7.
- 2) Today respondent no.1 Taha Musaddiq Mithagare & Respondent no.5 Salva are present in the Court. Applicant Yasmin Mithagare is also present in the Court.
- 3) Perusal of records of shows that, respondent no. 2, 3 & 5 have filed their Say/reply to Exh. 1 and Exh. 5 below Exh. 18. Till today, respondent no. 1 & 4 failed to file their Say/Reply in spite of appearance. Therefore considering the failure on the part of respondents no. 1 & 4 to file Say/Reply, present case be proceeded without Say/Reply of respondent no.1 & 4.
- 4) Applicant to take steps against respondents no.6 & 7.

Shrivardhan
Date 12/08/2025

(S. K. Shaikh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Shrivardhan.