

// 1 //

Cri. M.A.No.151/2022
Along with Exh.01

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01::

- 1) Present case is listed for argument below Exh.05 i.e. interim maintenance application.
- 2) Today, advocate for applicant concluded his argument on Exhibit 05. Respondent no.1 though present in the court did not submitted his argument. Therefore, in order to give fair opportunity to respondent no.1, present case be listed on 22/08/2025 for argument below Exh.5 on behalf of respondent no.1.

Shrivardhan
Date 18/08/2025

(S. K. Shaikh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Shrivardhan.