

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.01::

- 1) Present case is listed for argument below Exh.05 i.e. interim maintenance application on behalf of respondents. Case is proceeded without Say/reply against respondent no.1 & 4. Respondent no.2, 3 & 5 have filed Say/reply below Exh.14.
- 2) On 18/08/2025, advocate for applicant concluded his argument on Exhibit 05. Respondent no.1 though present in the court did not submitted his argument. In the interest of justice and to give a fair opportunity to respondent no.1, case was adjourned till today for arguments below Exh.5 by respondent no.1.
- 3) Today, respondent no.1 is present in person. Respondent no.1 orally submitted that, against interim maintenance application, he intents to file his written argument. Accordingly, respondent no.1 filed his written argument below Exh.32. Respondent no.1 also orally submitted his argument. After the said written argument, Advocate for applicant submitted his reply.
- 4) Thus, today, arguments below Exh.5 is concluded. List the case for order below Exh.5 on 28/08/2025.

Shrivardhan
Date 22/08/2025

(S. K. Shaikh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Shrivardhan.