



ORDER BELOW EXH. 30

- 1) Applicant has filed present case under section 12 of Domestic Violence Act against respondents.
- 2) By virtue of this application, applicant prayed to delete respondents no.6 & 7 from the present case.
- 3) It is submitted that, applicant does not wish to proceed the case against respondents no.6 & 7. Therefore, they may be deleted from the present application.
- 4) In the present case, respondents no.1 to 5 appeared. Respondents no.6 & 7 did not appeared in the present case.
- 5) Perused application. Heard applicant. Perused record and proceeding. Applicant is the master of her case. When applicant does not want to proceed her case against respondents no. 6 & 7 and wants to delete their name, there could possibly no objection. Therefore, it will be just, legal and proper to delete the name of respondents no. 6 & 7 from the array of respondents. Consequently, for the aforesaid reasons, I proceed to pass the following order :

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.

- 2) Applicant is permitted to delete the name of respondents no.6 & 7 from the array of respondents.
- 3) Applicant to comply the order.
- 4) Application is disposed off accordingly.

Place : Shrivardhan.
Date : 28/08/2025.

(S. K. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Shrivardhan.